
RIO BANK FREEDOM 
BANK

No. 30038

FROST
BANK

No. 13113

TOTAL

N/A 
1.62%

03/04/26
3.50%

09/14/25
3.89%

 $   304,584.60  $    167,447.62  $   230,000.00  $  702,032.22 

 $       8,246.91 
 $          420.38  $           497.76 
 $          146.04 

 $      (4,989.30)
 $         (191.93)
 $         (133.48)
 $      (3,100.00)

 $   304,983.22  $    167,945.38  $   230,000.00  $  702,928.60 
 $         896.38 

INCOME SOURCE TOTAL TO 
DATE

Taxes - Hidalgo County Tax Office  $  315,995.00 
Rio National Bank
     Checking Account  $      4,716.67 

Freedom Bank - Certificate of Deposit  $      3,866.33 
Frost Bank - Certificate of Deposit  $           0.00   
Miscellaneous Income  $         146.04 
Total Income  $  324,724.04 #

ACTUAL CURRENT MONTH

 $                                 8,246.91 

 $                                    146.04 
                                                     

 $                                307,748.09 

 $                                    497.76 

1662 - R. S. Talbert (Attorney's Fees - April-June 2025)

Totals - 07/31/2025

1665 - Garcia & Pena, CPAs (2024 Audit)

FINANCIAL REPORT
July 31, 2025

YEAR TO DATE - July 31, 2025

 $                                    4,296.29  $                                    420.38 

HIDALGO COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 1

Maturity Date
06/30/25

Increase/(Decrease)

Deposits (+)
     Taxes - Direct Deposit

1663 - Linebarger (Attorney's Fees - June 2025)
1664 - R. S. Talbert (Food Supplies Reimb. - 7-21-25 Mtg.)

Expenses (-)

TOTAL THRU PRIOR MONTH

 $                                315,412.95  $                                 9,311.09 

 $                                         0.00    $                                      0.00   
 $                                         0.00   

     Interest
     Misc. Income*

 $                                    3,368.57 

Financial Report
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EXPENSES - YEAR TO DATE BALANCE

Hidalgo County Appraisal District  $     (2,698.00)
Hidalgo County Tax Office  $         500.00 
Attorney's Fees - Delinquent Tax Accounts  $      2,421.94 

Service Contract - City of Weslaco  $  161,250.00 

Election Expenses  $    24,628.81 

Administrative Fees & Contract Services  $         224.50 
Commissioner Compensation/Per Diem  $      3,500.00 
Legal & Professional Fees  $    13,575.70 #
Insurance  $    10,839.92 
Office Expense  $      1,298.81 
Miscellaneous Expense  $      4,022.77 

Totals  $  219,564.45 

 $                                  30,000.00  $                                 5,371.19 

BUDGET - AMENDED

 $                                    4,200.00  $                                 6,898.00 
 $                                       500.00  $                                      0.00   

FINANCIAL REPORT
July 31, 2025

ACTUAL

 $                                    4,500.00  $                                 2,078.06 

 $                                322,500.00  $                             161,250.00 

 $                               13,924.30 

 $                                    2,000.00  $                                    701.19 

 $                                       500.00  $                                    275.50 

* Proration Refund Check from Tax Assessor ($0.14) and 2024 Assessment Refund from HCAD ($145.90)				

 $                                412,200.00  $                             192,635.55 

 $                                      0.00    $                                    3,500.00 

 $                                    977.23 

 $                                  12,000.00  $                                 1,160.08 

 $                                    5,000.00 

 $                                  27,500.00 

Financial Report
July 31, 2025
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